University of Maryland
FY 2011 Financial Aid by Category and Origin

Graduate Aid Category and Origin Awards Amount  Average
Loans
Federal
Other Federal Loans 50 $1,396,497  $27,930
Federal Perkins Loans 412 $2,435,414 $5,911
Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans 3,630  $29,633,829 $8,164
PLUS Loans for Graduate and Professional 1,987  $41,779,403  $21,026
Degree Students
Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans 3,280  $50,723,492  $15,464
Institutional
Institutional Loans 40 $40,000 $1,000
Private
Loans from Private Sources 41 $720,124  $17,564

Total 9,440 $126,728,759
Scholarships

Institutional
Diversity Grants 230 $1,821,632 $7,920
Private
Other Private Scholarships 1 $1,210 $1,210
State
Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship 3 $18,000 $6,000
Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Grant 38 $97,500 $2,566
Delegate Scholarship 269 $176,214 $655
Senatorial Scholarship 197 $208,226 $1,057
Graduate Nursing Faculty Scholarship 47 $359,092 $7,640
Total 785 $2,681,874

Grants
Federal
Federal Sources 158 $783,637 $4,960
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Institutional

Institutional Grants
Private

Grants from Private Sources

State
Graduate and Professional School Scholarship
Total
Assistantships
Institutional
Assistantships (Research or Teaching)
Total
Employment
Federal
Federal Work-Study
Total

Total Graduate

Undergraduate Aid Category and Origin
Loans

Federal

Federal Perkins Loans

Federal Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students
(PLUS Loans)

Other Federal Loans

Federal Subsidized Stafford Loans

Federal Unsubsidized Stafford Loans

Private

Loans from Private Sources

Total

Scholarships

Institutional

Diversity Grants

State

Edward T. Conroy Memorial Scholarship

1,334

533

221

2,246

379
379

236
236

$5,795,538

$2,358,116

$726,168

$9,663,459

$7,752,297
$7,752,297

$1,189,418
$1,189,418

13,086 $148,015,807

Awards Amount

12

54
377
341

57
849

56

$48,000
$79,563

$197,928
$1,664,222
$1,778,034

$780,535

$4,548,282

$101,522

$4,500

$4,344

$4,424

$3,286

$20,455

$5,040

Average

$4,000
$9,945

$3,665
$4,414
$5,214

$13,694

$1,813

$4,500
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Distinguished Scholar Award 3 $7,500 $2,500

Distinguished Scholar Community College 4 $10,500 $2,625

Transfer Award

Workforce Shortage Student Assistance Program 7 $11,000 $1,571

Veterans of Afghanistan and Iraq Conflict 2 $14,272 $7,136

Scholarship

Delegate Scholarship 49 $28,500 $582

Senatorial Scholarship 29 $30,350 $1,047
Total 151 $208,144

Grants

Federal

Other Federal Grants 20 $28,367 $1,418

Federal Supplemental Educational Opportunity 61 $144,250 $2,365

Grants

Federal Pell Grants 199 $686,394 $3,449

Institutional

Institutional Grants 129 $446,959 $3,465

Private

Grants from Private Sources 115 $374,525 $3,257

State

Guaranteed Access Grant 3 $31,200  $10,400

Educational Assistance Grant 117 $288,275 $2,464
Total 644 $1,999,970

Employment

Federal

Federal Work-Study 7 $18,674 $2,668
Total 7 $18,674

Total Undergraduate 1,651 $6,775,070
Total UM 14,737 $154,790,877
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